Government of Jammu and Kashmir Food, Supplies And Transport Department.

Subject:- Constitution of Survey Committee for survey of Old and Unserviceable

Govt. Vehicles.

Reference: Director, State Motor Garages Letter No. RCD-445/3721/DG

dated 28.11.1995.

Government Order No:- 12-TR of 1996

D A T E D:- 18. 04. 1996

In supersession of all previous orders issued on the subject, sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of Standing Committees for surveying of departmental vehicles, including those belonging to State Motor Garages, which may become due for condemnation and subsequent disposal by public auction in accordance with the applicable norms/rules. The composition of Standing Committee shall be as under:-

Jammu Division

1. Deputy Director (Convener)

State Motor Garages, Jammu 2. Executive Engineer,

Mechanical Engineering Department.

3. Dy. General Manager, State Road Transport Corporation

4. Representative of the concerned Department

To be nominated by the concerned head of the Department

Kashmir Division

1. Deputy Director (Convener)

State Motor Garages, Kashmir 2. Executive Engineer,

Mechanical Engineering Department.

3. Dy. General Manager, State Road Transport Corporation

4. Representative of the concerned Department

To be nominated by the concerned head of the Department

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Sd/(Anil Goswami), I.A.S
Comm./Secretary to Government,
Food, Supplies & Transport Department.